



## LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

### **RE-COVERAGE FORM**

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 6 5 4 2

#### INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form within 30 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Coverage will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEQ for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable)

	COVERAGE RECIPIENT	INFORMATION		
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: _	J.D. Robinson, Member			
COMPANY LEGAL NAME:	Jupiter, IIC			
STREET OR P.O. BOX:	4568 North Siwell Road			
CITY: Jackson	STATE:	MS	ZIP: 39212	
PHONE NUMBER: (6012	371-1705 E-MAIL:			

## FACILITY SITE INFORMATION

FA	CILITY SITE NAME	Wester	rn Ridge of Oakfiel	NFORMATION		
			J.D. Robinson, Mem	ber		
			371-1705			
FA	CILITY PHYSICAL	SITE ADDRESS (I	F NOT AVAILABLE INDICA	ATE NEAREST NAMED ROA	D).	
ST	REET: Oaki	ield Bouleva	ard		ш):	
CI	ry: Gluckstac	t	COUNTY:	Madison		2007.6
PR	OVIDE THE COORD	INATES OF THE	PROJECT ENTRANCE OR	TART DODGE	ZIP;	39046
LA	TITUDE: 32 degre	es 30 minutes	33	DIAKI PUINT:		
LA	T & LONG DATA SO	URCE (GPS (Pleas	e GPS Project First	UDE: 90 degrees 04 mi	nutes 19 secon	ds
TO	TAL ACREAGE DIST	TURBED: 23	4 ESTIMATER CO	oint) or Map Interpolation):	map interpo	olation
				ONSTRUCTION PROJECT E	YYY	20-12-31 Y-MM-DD
THI	F CENEDAL DEDAM	STORM W.	ATER POLLUTION PR	EVENTION PLAN (SW		
WA	TER POLLUTANTS.	ACCORDINGLY	THE FOLLOWING OVERS	EVENTION PLAN (SW P-TO-DATE AND EFFECTIVE TONS MUST BE ANSWERDED	E IN CONTROLI	INC STOPM
RE(	COVERAGE.	2.021	, THE POLLOWING QUEST	P-TO-DATE AND EFFECTIVE TIONS MUST BE ANSWERED	YES or N.A. TO	RECEIVE
1.	IS A COPY OF THE	SWPPP AT THE E	PERMITTED SITE OR LOCA			
2	DODG GUDDO	owill at the r	ERMITTED SITE OR LOCA	ALLY AVAILABLE?	x YES	NO
۷.	POLLUTANT SOUR	AIN AN UP-TO-DA	ATE ASSESSMENT OF POT FY BMPS TO EFFECTIVEL	ENTIAL STORM WATER	x YES	NO
		TO THE PARTY OF	EL BELLS TO ELLECTIVET.	Y CONTROL THEM?	A LES	NO
3.	STRUCTURE THAT	SIN IS A PROJECT	T BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED WI	TH AN OUTLET	X YES or N	VA   NO
	(ACT5, T-6 (A))?	DISCHARGES OF	NLY FROM THE SURFACE	OF THE BASIN	1 - TES OF P	N.A. NO
1.	DOES SWPPP PROH	IRIT THE DISCU	DCEC LICEUR D			
	DODG TIVE	DIT THE DISCHA	ARGES LISTED IN ACT2, T	3 (3) OF THE PERMIT?	X YES	No
5.	WHEN A DISTURBE DAYS AS REQUIRED	EQUIRE VEGETA D AREA WILL BE D BY THE PREVIO	ATIVE PRACTICES TO BE I CLEFT FOR 14 DAYS (ACTS DUS PERMIT?	NITIATED IMMEDIATELY 5, T-4 (1)) , INSTEAD OF 7	x YES	L NO
form furth rmin at di w.	st of my knowledge and attention, including the policy of the project of the proj	ge the system, or the delief, true, accur- sossibility of fines and ect continues as des  athorized to dischar  associated with const	tose persons directly responsite ate and complete. I am aware dimprisonment for knowing seribed in the original notice of gestorm water associated with truction activity to waters of the serious control of	f intent. Also, I certify that I under the construction activity under the State without proper permit	on, the information of the infor	nquiry of the submitted is, g false  overage is I understand lation of state
s bee	en modified to incorpor	changes in the renerate these changes.	wed Large Construction Stori	n Water General Permit and c	ertify the SWPPP	for this projec
natı	ire10					
	J.D. Robinson			Date Signed		
inted	Name <sup>1</sup>			Member Title		
is ap	plication for re-coverage	shall be signed accord	ling to ACT11, T-7 of the General	D. C. C.		
For	r a corporation, by a resp r a partnership, by a gene	onsible corporate offic	cer.	rermit, as follows:		
	a sole proprietorship by	the proprietor				
I OI	to the second of	. L. ob. recoll	orincipal executive officer, mayor,			

After signing please mail to:

Chief, Environmental Permits Division, MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Revised: 02/28/2017

# This is not an official certificate of good standing.

Name History

Name

Jupiter Development LLC

Name Type

Legal

**Business Information** 

**Business Type:** 

Business ID:

Status:

**Effective Date:** 

State of Incorporation:

Principal Office Address:

Limited Liability Company

1007380

Good Standing 08/27/2012

Mississippi

4568 N. Siwell Rd Jackson, MS 39212

Registered Agent

Name

Luckett, R. Cratin, Jr. 118 Service Drive Ste 9 Brandon, MS 39042

Officers & Directors

Name

Title

Kelli Foster

P O Box 321473

Flowood, MS 39232

Manager

R. Cratin Luckett Jr 118 Service Drive Ste 9 Brandon, MS 39042

Other